CH \$40.00 16187(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM353545

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRATT INDUSTRIES, INC.		09/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MENOMINEE ACQUISITION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	144 FIRST STREET	
City:	MENOMINEE	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	79858	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1618760	WAXTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: behogue@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS
Address Line 2: ATTN: TANYA MARIE CURCIO
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5252-673/0769/1618760

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bernice Hogue

SIGNATURE: /bernice hogue/

DATE SIGNED: 09/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - WAXTEX TM#page1.tif source=Assignment - WAXTEX TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005614 FRAME: 0184

900336360

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT of a United States Trademark Registration is made by and between PRATT INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office and principal place of business at 1800-C Sarasota Parkway, Suite 400, Conyers, Georgia, 30013, hereinafter designated as Assignor, and MENOMINEE ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office and principal place of business at, 144 First Street, Menominee, Michigan 79858, hereinafter designated as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor was assigned U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,618,760, registration date, October 23, 1990, for the mark WAXTEX ("Trademark") by Trademark Assignment dated as of December 19, 2014 and recorded at Reel 005424 Frame 0735 in the US Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to assign the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademark together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark, as well as all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not assigned the Trademark to any third-party and has the right and authority to make this assignment.

PRATT INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name:

Them.

<u>. Becseharn</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005614 FRAME: 0185 STATE OF GLORIAL COUNTY OF TUNION

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia on this day of 2015 personally appeared of State of Pratt Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment on behalf of such corporation, as his or her free act and deed.

My commission expires:

41231200

MARGUERITE FAIRBANKS
NOTARY PUBLIC
COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
My Commission Expires April 23, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005614 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 09/01/2015